Precautionary boil water notice for Central Okanagan | iNFOnews | Thompson-Okanagan's News Source
Subscribe

Would you like to subscribe to our newsletter?

Current Conditions Mostly Cloudy  17.0°C

Kelowna News

Precautionary boil water notice for Central Okanagan

FILE PHOTO
Image Credit: Adobe Stock

The Regional District of Central Okanagan issued a precautionary boil water notice today.

Residents served by the Falcon Ridge Water System in the Central Okanagan East Electoral area may be affected, a media release says.

Interior Health (IH) recommends that Falcon Ridge water customers follow their guidelines especially for those with weakened immune systems, the elderly, children and those wishing additional precautions.

All water intended for drinking, washing fruit and vegetables, making beverages, ice or brushing teeth should be boiled for at least one minute or customers should use a safe alternative to water from the tap such as bottled or distilled water.

There are approximately 55 properties connected to the water system off Highway 33.

Roadside signs are in place to advise residents of the boil water notice.

This precautionary measure will continue until further notice.


We welcome your comments and opinions on our stories but play nice. We won’t censor or delete comments unless they contain off-topic statements or links, unnecessary vulgarity, false facts, spam or obviously fake profiles. If you have any concerns about what you see in comments, email the editor. 

News from © iNFOnews, 2018
iNFOnews

  • Popular penticton News
View Site in: Desktop | Mobile